Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Return Loss (dB)
Power Capacity
Part Number Explanation
Mechanical Dimensions
L ± ±
W ± ±
T
a ± ±
b ± ±
c + +
d ± ±
Pins 1 and 3 are interchangeable (symmetrical component)
Pins 1 and 3 have a DC path to Pin 2
Unit:mm
*For more info go to www.johansontechnology.com/silverleads
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2013 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
2.4GHz High Rejection BPF with LGA-type terminations for
reduced effective footprint
Ver 1.2
6/19/2013
Attenuation (db)
2450BP15Q0100
2400 ~ 2500
35 min.@824 ~ 960MHz
30 min.@1545 ~ 1605MHz
35 min.@1710 ~ 1990MHz
30 min.@2170MHz
30 min.@4800 ~ 5000MHz
0.10
0.10
0.15
0.10
0.10
Max.
4,000Reel Quanity
Operating Temperature
+5 to +35°C, Humidity
45~75%RH, 18 months, 1
week max after opened*
Recommended
Storage Conditions
0.05
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
1
GND
FunctionNo.
I/O
Terminal Configuration
P/N Suffix
Termination style
Packing Style